# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/07/2005	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TIW Syscon, Inc. d/b/a M&C Systems, Inc.		04/07/2005	CORPORATION: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DataPath, Inc.
Street Address:	2450 Satellite Blvd.
City:	Diluth
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30096-5801
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2404978	PRESENCE
Registration Number:	2195237	M&C SYSTEMS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)877-3799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (919) 877.3831

Email: chris.kindel@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher M. Kindel

Address Line 1: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough
Address Line 2: 4140 Parklake Avenue, Suite 200
Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher M. Kindel
Signature:	/Christopher M. Kindel/
Signature:	

900032924 REEL: 003166 FRAME: 0362

2404978

E E

Date:	09/28/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=DataPath Trademark Assignment A source=DataPath Trademark Assignment A	~ ' ~

TRADEMARK REEL: 003166 FRAME: 0363

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This assignment is made effective as of April \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005 between TIW Syscon, Inc., a Texas Corporation doing business as M&C Systems, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), and

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

DataPath, Inc., a Georgia corporation (hereinafter "Assignee").

acknowledged;

Assignee and to its successors, assigns and le in and to the trademarks identified on Exhrights, all United States, state, or foreign therefor, all trade name rights and service national business pertaining to such marks, the portipertains, said business being ongoing and experience of the succession of the successio	ansfers and agrees to sell, assign and transfer unto gal representatives, the entire right, title and interest ibit A hereto, including any and all common law registrations thereof and all pending applications ame rights, together with all of the goodwill of the ion of the Assignor's business to which the mark xisting, and any and all claims for damages that it agement in said trademarks and the right to sue for and benefit.
assignment be required for whatever rease	ald additional or further documentation of the on, Assignor will, without further consideration, r documents as may be necessary upon Assignee's
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed as of the date and the year set forth l	ve caused this assignment agreement to be duly herein.
TIW SYSCON, INC.  By James William M  Dewayne Gray	By Ken Vines

Date April 7, 2005 Date April 7, 2005

Its Chief Financial Officer

~Doc# 613737.01~

Its President

# **EXHIBIT A**

# REGISTERED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

## U.S. Trademarks

Mark	Registration Date	Reg. No.
Presence	11/21/00	2,404,978
M&C Systems	10/13/98	2,195,237

# **Texas Trademarks**

Mark	Registration Date	Reg. No.
M&C Systems, Inc.	5/13/97	56696

~Doc# 613737.01~

**RECORDED: 09/28/2005** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003166 FRAME: 0365